Tlakentli
Actor-Dancer-Creator

Isitwendan (An
Understanding)
Movement Director

Mistatim
Associate Director

Kisiskaciwan
Mentor and Dramaturg

Thel.ittle Rooster
Playwright and
Director

The 43
Performer and creator

Vejez y Muerte
Director-
Choreographer

Tlakentli
Actor-Dancer-Creator

Carlos Rivera
Martinez

Actor | Dancer
Director | Choreographer
tepaczin@hotmail.com
438- 837- 7471
CAEA member
UDA member

Recent and upcoming profesional
performance experience

Produced by Les Productions Ondinnok and
presented at the High Performance Rodeo
Festival and Vernon Performing Arts Centre in
January and Talking Stick Festival in February.

Produced by Bound to Create Theatre and
presented at Theatre North West and Talking
Stick Festival in February.

Produced by Red Sky Performance and toured in
BC and Ontario in April.

Created and produced by Jeannette Kotowich
Workshop Production, June.

Playwriting Workshop, Indigenous Arts Program.
Banff Centre for the Arts. April. Posponed till
2021

Puente Theatre
Victoria, BC. Stage Production. July. Posponed
till 2021.

Dia de Los Muertos Collective
Wychwood Barns Arts Centre, Toronto.
November. Posponed till 2021.

Past productions

Les Productions Ondinnok
Festival Parcours Danses 2019
Montreal, Quebec.

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019



mailto:tepaczin@hotmail.com

Poéme d’amour
Music video
Actor

Les Oiseaux Ivres
Film
Actor

The 43
Performer and Creator

Arctic Song Ensemble
Director

Tlakentli
Actor-Dancer-Creator

Making Treaty 4
Choreographer

Suenos
Short film
Main role

Little Rooster
Actor-Creator-Co-
director

The Alchemy of
Enfreakment
Movement Director

Momentum
Dramaturg

Kiviug Return
Co-Director

El Buen Vestir
Actor-Dancer-Creator
Co-Director

Mistatim
Actor-Dancer
Co-Choreographer
Rehearsal Director

Pedro Diaz, Producer.
Montreal, Quebec.

Micro-Scope Productions
Montreal.

Puente Theatre
Victoria, BC.
Workshop production

Qaggiaviuut Nunavut Performing Arts
Nunavut. National Arts Centre, Isabel Bader

Performing Arts Centre and Centennial Collage.

Les Productions Ondinnok
Place des Arts, Montreal and Festival de Teatro
Indigena, Cuzco. Peru.

Making Treaty 4
Globe Theatre, Regina.

Les Productions Ondinnok
Directed by Yves Sioui Durand

Self production
National Theatre School of Canada

Chocolate Woman Collective
Wichwood Arts Scape

MamaDances Dance Company
Festival Quartiers Dance

Qaggiaviuut Nunavut Performing Arts
National Arts Centre, Isabel Bader Arts Centre
and Harbourfront Centre.

Les productions Ondinnok

Presented at the Monument National, Montreal.

Red Sky Performance
Toured across Canada and USA.

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2015 to 2017




Return Home
Actor-Co-Creator

The Calm Before
Rehearsal Director
and Tour Manager

Tono
Co-Choreographer-
Dancer

Rehearsal Director

Raven Stole the Sun
ActorDancer
Choreographer

The Magic Flute
Dancer

Confluence
Collaborator-
Researcher

inSIGNIa
Dancer

509
Dancer

I’m Not the Indian You
Have in Mind
Choreographer-
Dancer

The Great Mountain
Choreographer

Migration
Dancer

Shimmer
Dancer

Vejez y Muerte
Director-
Choreographer

From Aztlan to the
Zocalo
Choreographer

Summer Works Festival, Toronto.
Impact Festival, Kitchener.

The Chimera Project, Harbourfront Centre
Theatre. Festival Internacional de Danza
Contemporanea Lila Lopez. SLP. Mexico.

Red Sky Performance
Toured across Canada, China and Mongolia

Red Sky Performance
Toured across North America.

Vancouver Opera Company
Queen Elizabeth Theatre

Raven Spirit Dance

Red Sky Performance. Winchester Theatre.

Native Earth Performing Arts. Aki Studio.

Native Woman in the Arts and The Chimera
Project. Harbourfront Centre Theatre.

Red Sky Performance
Toured across Nothamerica

Red Sky Performance and Black Grace
Banff Centre for the Arts.

Red Sky Performance
Toured across Canada

Yumare Arte Escenico
Centro Cultural Los Talleres, Mexico City.

The Banff Centre
Banff Centre for the Arts.

2015

2015

2008 to 2014

2006 to 2014

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2011

2006

2006

2003




Caribou Song
Dancer

Memorias del
Fandango
Director-
Choreographer

Jardines y Santuarios
Director-Dancer-
Choreographer

Bosque Sagrado
Dancer-
Choreographer

Bones Dance-Opera
Dancer

Trow Away Kids
Dancer

Light and Shadow
Dancer

Yumare Arte Escenico
Artistic Director

DanzAventuras
Dancer and
Collaborator

Ballet Folklorico de
Mexico
Dancer

La Estampa
Veracruzana
Vejez y Muerte
Dancer and
Collaborator

Ballet Folklorico
Mahuizotl

Red Sky Performance

Toured across Canada, Iceland, Switzerland, USA 2002 to 2007

and China.

Yumare Arte Escenico

Presented at the Centro Cultural Los Talleres,

Mexico City.

Yumare Arte Escenico

Centro Cultural Los Talleres and Centro Nacional

de las Artes, Mexico City.

Yumare Arte Escenico

Centro Cultural Los Talleres, CNA, Harbourfront

Centre.

The Banff Centre, Indigenous Arts Program.

The Banff Centre, Indigenous Arts Program.
Margaret Graham Theatre.

The Banff Centre, Indigenous Arts Program.
Margaret Graham Theatre.

Participad in different dance seasons in venues in
Mexico and Toured in the Providence of Buenos

Aires, Argentina.

Grupo Propuesta.

Sala Miguel Covarrubias, Teatro de La Danza y
Centro Nacional de las Artes

Mexico City

Fine Arts Palace, Mexico City

Grupo Propuesta

Teatro de la Danza y Sala Miguel Covarrubias

Centro Cultural Universitario

2002

2001

2000

2000

1999

1999

1993 to 2000

1993

1992-1993

1990 to 1992

1989-1992




