	Carlos Rivera  Martinez  Actor   Dancer Director   Choreographer tepaczin@hotmail.com 438-837-7471 CAEA member UDA member	
	Recent and upcoming profesional performance experience	
Tlakentli Actor-Dancer-Creator	Produced by Les Productions Ondinnok and presented at the High Performance Rodeo Festival and Vernon Performing Arts Centre in January and Talking Stick Festival in February.	2020
Isitwendan (An Understanding) Movement Director	Produced by Bound to Create Theatre and presented at Theatre North West and Talking Stick Festival in February.	2020
Mistatim Associate Director	Produced by Red Sky Performance and toured in BC and Ontario in April.	2020
Kisiskaciwan Mentor and Dramaturg	Created and produced by Jeannette Kotowich Workshop Production, June.	2020
TheLittle Rooster Playwright and Director	Playwriting Workshop, Indigenous Arts Program. Banff Centre for the Arts. April. Posponed till 2021	
The 43 Performer and creator	Puente Theatre Victoria, BC. Stage Production. July. Posponed till 2021.	2020
Vejez y Muerte Director- Choreographer	Día de Los Muertos Collective Wychwood Barns Arts Centre, Toronto. November. Posponed till 2021.	2020
	Past productions	
Tlakentli Actor-Dancer-Creator	Les Productions Ondinnok Festival Parcours Danses 2019 Montreal, Quebec.	2019

Poème d'amour Music video Actor	Pedro Diaz, Producer. Montreal, Quebec.	2019
Les Oiseaux Ivres Film Actor	Micro-Scope Productions Montreal.	2019
The 43 Performer and Creator	Puente Theatre Victoria, BC. Workshop production	2019
Arctic Song Ensemble Director	Qaggiaviuut Nunavut Performing Arts Nunavut. National Arts Centre, Isabel Bader Performing Arts Centre and Centennial Collage.	2019
Tlakentli Actor-Dancer-Creator	Les Productions Ondinnok Place des Arts, Montreal and Festival de Teatro Indigena, Cuzco. Peru.	2019
Making Treaty 4 Choreographer	Making Treaty 4 Globe Theatre, Regina.	2019
Suenos Short film Main role	Les Productions Ondinnok Directed by Yves Sioui Durand	2018
Little Rooster Actor-Creator-Co- director	Self production National Theatre School of Canada	2018
The Alchemy of Enfreakment Movement Director	Chocolate Woman Collective Wichwood Arts Scape	2018
Momentum Dramaturg	MamaDances Dance Company Festival Quartiers Dance	2018
Kiviuq Return Co-Director	Qaggiaviuut Nunavut Performing Arts National Arts Centre, Isabel Bader Arts Centre and Harbourfront Centre.	2017
El Buen Vestir Actor-Dancer-Creator Co-Director	Les productions Ondinnok Presented at the Monument National, Montreal.	2017
Mistatim Actor-Dancer Co-Choreographer Rehearsal Director	Red Sky Performance Toured across Canada and USA.	2015 to 2017

Return Home Actor-Co-Creator	Summer Works Festival, Toronto. Impact Festival, Kitchener.	2015
The Calm Before Rehearsal Director and Tour Manager	The Chimera Project, Harbourfront Centre Theatre. Festival Internacional de Danza Contemporánea Lila Lopez. SLP. Mexico.	2015
Tono Co-Choreographer- Dancer Rehearsal Director	Red Sky Performance Toured across Canada, China and Mongolia	2008 to 2014
Raven Stole the Sun ActorDancer Choreographer	Red Sky Performance Toured across North America.	2006 to 2014
The Magic Flute Dancer	Vancouver Opera Company Queen Elizabeth Theatre	2013
Confluence Collaborator- Researcher	Raven Spirit Dance	2013
inSIGNIa Dancer	Red Sky Performance. Winchester Theatre.	2013
509 Dancer	Native Earth Performing Arts. Aki Studio.	2012
I'm Not the Indian You Have in Mind Choreographer- Dancer	Native Woman in the Arts and The Chimera Project. Harbourfront Centre Theatre.	2012
The Great Mountain Choreographer	Red Sky Performance Toured across Nothamerica	2012
Migration Dancer	Red Sky Performance and Black Grace Banff Centre for the Arts.	2011
Shimmer Dancer	Red Sky Performance Toured across Canada	2006
Vejez y Muerte Director- Choreographer	Yumare Arte Escenico Centro Cultural Los Talleres, Mexico City.	2006
From Aztlan to the Zocalo Choreographer	The Banff Centre Banff Centre for the Arts.	2003

Caribou Song Dancer	Red Sky Performance Toured across Canada, Iceland, Switzerland, USA and China.	2002 to 2007
Memorias del Fandango Director- Choreographer	Yumare Arte Escenico Presented at the Centro Cultural Los Talleres, Mexico City.	2002
Jardines y Santuarios Director-Dancer- Choreographer	Yumare Arte Escenico Centro Cultural Los Talleres and Centro Nacional de las Artes, Mexico City.	2001
Bosque Sagrado Dancer- Choreographer	Yumare Arte Escenico Centro Cultural Los Talleres, CNA, Harbourfront Centre.	2000
Bones Dance-Opera Dancer	The Banff Centre, Indigenous Arts Program.	2000
Trow Away Kids Dancer	The Banff Centre, Indigenous Arts Program. Margaret Graham Theatre.	1999
Light and Shadow Dancer	The Banff Centre, Indigenous Arts Program. Margaret Graham Theatre.	1999
Yumare Arte Escenico Artistic Director	Participad in different dance seasons in venues in Mexico and Toured in the Providence of Buenos Aires, Argentina.	1993 to 2000
DanzAventuras Dancer and Collaborator	Grupo Propuesta. Sala Miguel Covarrubias, Teatro de La Danza y Centro Nacional de las Artes Mexico City	1993
Ballet Folklorico de Mexico Dancer	Fine Arts Palace, Mexico City	1992-1993
La Estampa Veracruzana Vejez y Muerte Dancer and Collaborator	Grupo Propuesta Teatro de la Danza y Sala Miguel Covarrubias	1990 to 1992
Ballet Folklorico Mahuizotl	Centro Cultural Universitario	1989-1992